The said offices shall be provided by the Contractor within twenty-eight (28) days of the receipt by 

the Contractor of Engineer’s Notice to Commence or twenty-one (21) days of the payment of the first 

half of the Mobilization Advance, whichever earlier. The site office shall be maintained by the 

Contractor up to a period of three hundred sixty-five (365) days after the Issuance of Taking Over 

Certificate (DLP Period) by the Engineer. The site office along with all fittings, fixtures and gadgets 

shall become property of the Employer after the completion of the project and shall be handed over 

to the Employer along with list of all items given for the use of Engineer.